TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		10/26/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC
Street Address:	2202 N. West Shore Blvd., 5th Floor
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85165999	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85166075	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	85166092	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	85164478	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85164746	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85150551	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85150583	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85150617	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85149559	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85149587	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85136541	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	85134361	OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY
Serial Number:	85069704	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE CATERING
Serial Number:	85052906	OUTBACK SPORTS TRADEMARK

REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0974

H \$765 00

Serial Number:	85046470	OUTBACK SPORTS
Serial Number:	77584852	OUTBACK INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	75778665	OUTBACK CATERING
Serial Number:	75406380	OUTBACK
Serial Number:	74677485	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74677486	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74677488	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74677489	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74677508	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74677509	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74663485	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74663486	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74663487	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74663488	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74663490	OUTBACK BOWL
Serial Number:	74663494	OUTBACK BOWL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6467282561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-841-0475

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Mark W. Xiong

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCCI-262-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark W. Xiong
Signature:	/m xiong/
Date:	11/15/2012

Total Attachments: 8

source=Outback Release#page1.tif source=Outback Release#page2.tif source=Outback Release#page3.tif source=Outback Release#page4.tif source=Outback Release#page5.tif

source=Outback Release#page6.tif

source=Outback Release#page7.tif source=Outback Release#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement (this "Release") is given as of October 26, 2012, by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, a New York corporation, located at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referred to in the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") to Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC, a Florida limited liability corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Grantor to the Agent in certain trademark collateral ("Trademark Collateral") per security agreements between the Agent and Grantor (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademark Collateral listed and attached hereto as Exhibit A at the Reel and Frame Numbers identified on Exhibit A and signed on the dates indicated on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

Agent does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all security interests and all other right, title or interest that it may have in, to or under, the Trademark Collateral and thereby discharge the recordation of the Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name:

. Dusan Lazarov

Title:

Director

By: _____

Title:

Benjamin Soup Vice President

[Signature Page - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Outback Steakhouse of Florida, LLC)]

EXHIBIT A to RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Image	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Signed Date	Reel/ Frame
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85165999	01-NOV-2010	3966368	24-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL	Outback Bowl	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85166075	01-NOV-2010	3966370	24-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL	Outback Bowl	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85166092	01-NOV-2010	3966371	24-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85164478	29-OCT-2010	3970712	31-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85164746	29-OCT-2010	3970713	31-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930

Trademark	Image	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Signed Date	Reel/ Frame
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85150551	12-OCT-2010	3970597	31-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85150583	12-OCT-2010	3970603	31-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85150617	12-OCT-2010	3970605	31-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85149559	11-OCT-2010	3970549	31-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85149587	11-OCT-2010	3970550	31-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	24-Jan-11	4486/0930
OUTBACK BOWL	Outback Bowl	OUTBACK STAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85136541	23-SEP-2010	3965859	24-MAY-2011	REGISTERED	30-Sep-10	4412/0149
OUTBACK BOWL TAMPA BAY	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85134361	21-SEP-2010	4030979	27-SEP-2011	REGISTERED	30-Sep-10	4412/0149

Trademark	lmage	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Signed Date	Reel/ Frame
OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE CATERING	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85069704	23-JUN-2010	3900750	04-JAN-2011	REGISTERED	30-Jun-10	4412/0178
OUTBACK SPORTS	Outback Sports	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85052906	02-JUN-2010	3988468	05-JUL-2011	REGISTERED	30-Jun-10	4412/0178
OUTBACK SPORTS	Outback Sports	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	85046470	24-MAY-2010	3992225	12-JUL-2011	REGISTERED	30-Jun-10	4412/0178
OUTBACK INTERNATIONAL	OUTBACK externations	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	77584852	03-OCT-2008	3650085	07-JUL-2009	REGISTERED	3-Mar-09	3944/0972
OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE INTERNATIONAL		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	76306961	31-AUG-2001	2615030	03-SEP-2002	CANCELLED	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK CATERING		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	75778665	19-AUG-1999	2428109	13-FEB-2001	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK CATERING		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	75778666	19-AUG-1999	2448754	08-MAY-2001	CANCELLED	14-Jun-07	3567/0616

Trademark	lmage	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Signed Date	Reel/ Frame
OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	75408421	19-DEC-1997	2742172	29-JUL-2003	CANCELLED	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK SPORTS		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	75406376	16-DEC-1997	2579010	11-JUN-2002	CANCELLED	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
DOWN UNDER CATERING BY OUTBACK		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	75406378	16-DEC-1997	2296761	30-NOV-1999	CANCELLED	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	75406380	16-DEC-1997	2742171	29-JUL-2003	REGISTERED	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL	outsack	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74677487	16-MAY-1995	2088079	12-AUG-1997	CANCELLED	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL	OUTBLCK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74677485	16-MAY-1995	2044786	11-MAR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616

Trademark	Image	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Signed Date	Reel/ Frame
OUTBACK BOWL	OUTEXCH	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74677486	16-MAY-1995	2044787	11-MAR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL	SUIBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74677488	16-MAY-1995	2049758	01-APR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74677489	16-MAY-1995	2049759	01-APR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74677508	16-MAY-1995	2044788	11-MAR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL	OUTBACK	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74677509	16-MAY-1995	2058094	29-APR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74663489	20-APR-1995	2109478	28-OCT-1997	CANCELLED	14-Jun-07	3567/0616

Trademark	Image	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Signed Date	Reel/ Frame
OUTBACK BOWL		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74663485	20-APR-1995	2044690	11-MAR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74663486	20-APR-1995	2044691	11-MAR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74663487	20-APR-1995	2044692	11-MAR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74663488	20-APR-1995	2044693	11-MAR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74663490	20-APR-1995	2058048	29-APR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616
OUTBACK BOWL		OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA, LLC	74663494	20-APR-1995	2044694	11-MAR-1997	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	14-Jun-07	3567/0616

RECORDED: 11/15/2012